

Administrative Action Summary

Date	December 17, 2024
Date	December 17, 2024
Name	Jerome Matthew Core
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Haldimand County (Caledonia)
Regulation Description	 Operated an electrical contracting business, Core Electric, without being the holder of an electrical contractor license, contrary to s. 3 of Ontario Regulation 570/05: Licensing of Electrical Contractors and Master Electricians. Jerome Mathew Core was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$5,000.
Description of Contravention	Jerome Matthew Core ("Core") was not authorized (licensed) to operate an electrical contracting license. Between January 30, 2023, and February 2, 2023, Core operated an electrical contracting business, 'Core Electric' while not being the holder of an electrical contractor license.
Additional Information	